(7.00%HMO/7.00

%PPO

decreasing to

6.00%HMO/6.00

%PPO)

Total OPEB Liability 16,362,200$   18,658,019$   21,513,832$

11. NEW ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENT

Adoption of new GASB Accounting Standard in Current Year ς Prior Year Financial Statements
Restated

In 2018, the District adopted GASB Statement 75, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Postemployment
Benefits Other than Pensions, which establishes new accounting and financial reporting requirements for
other post employment benefits.  The effect of this change was to increase the District’s OPEB liability by
$9,751,929, which was recorded as a prior period adjustment.  As a result, the net position of the District
as of June 30, 2017 has been adjusted for the retroactive application of the new standard.

The Net Position as restated is as follows:

Governmental

Activities

Net Position, Beginning, as Previously Reported (28,150,518)$

Recording OPEB liability (9,751,929)

Net Position, Beginning, as Restated (37,902,447)$

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

SAN MIGUEL CONSOLIDATED FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE

GENERAL FUND
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2018

Page 40 {ŜŜ ŀŎŎƻƳǇŀƴȅƛƴƎ LƴŘŜǇŜƴŘŜƴǘ !ǳŘƛǘƻǊΩǎ wŜǇƻǊǘ.

Variance with

Final Budget

Positive

Original Final Actual (Negative)

Revenues:

Property taxes 20,109,034$   20,109,034$   20,739,672$   630,638$

Benefit assessments 706,157   706,157   706,289   132

Contract revenue 705,243   705,243   1,277,402   572,159

Mitigation fees 230,000   230,000   85,170   (144,830)

Grant revenue 68,000   68,000   74,638   6,638

Facilities rental 138,858   138,858   138,198   (660)

Other revenue 340,000   340,000   524,630   184,630

Total revenues 22,297,292   22,297,292   23,545,999   1,248,707

Expenditures:

Salaries 8,474,978   8,474,978   7,603,908   871,070

Employee benefits 5,493,945   5,493,945   4,859,426   634,519

Communication services - Equipment 65,676   65,676   128,054   (62,378)

Grant expenditures -   -   74,638   (74,638)

Medical services - Support 23,250   23,250   24,372   (1,122)

Household 20,620   20,620   33,481   (12,861)

Insurance 672,760   672,760   432,471   240,289

Maintenance - Equipment 45,325   45,325   49,835   (4,510)

Maintenance - Fleet 145,330   145,330   185,983   (40,653)

Maintenance - Stations 120,622   120,622   145,731   (25,109)

Office expenditures 40,500   40,500   26,848   13,652

Personnel development 58,925   58,925   12,575   46,350

Professional services 3,496,535   3,496,535   1,795,445   1,701,090

Publications and media 12,312   12,312   3,434   8,878

Safety clothing/equipment 56,935   56,935   67,355   (10,420)

Special district expenditures 166,733   166,733   142,671   24,062

Travel 1,010   1,010   303   707

Utilities 187,400   187,400   163,451   23,949

Miscellaneous expenditures -   -   8,251   (8,251)

Noncapitalized equipment 108,388   108,388   22,227   86,161

Capital outlay 871,413   871,413   828,845   42,568

Debt service:

Principal 2,526,009   2,526,009   2,526,009   -

Interest 192,437   192,437   192,437   -

Total expenditures 22,781,103   22,781,103   19,327,750   3,453,353

Budgeted Amounts

SAN MIGUEL CONSOLIDATED FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE

GENERAL FUND (continued)
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2018

Page 41 {ŜŜ ŀŎŎƻƳǇŀƴȅƛƴƎ LƴŘŜǇŜƴŘŜƴǘ !ǳŘƛǘƻǊΩǎ wŜǇƻǊǘ.

Variance with

Final Budget

Positive

Original Final Actual (Negative)

Budgeted Amounts

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

over (under) expenditures (483,811)   (483,811)   4,218,249   4,702,060

Other financing sources (uses):

Transfers in -   -   1,993,512   (1,993,512)

Transfers out -   -   (100,000)   100,000

Total other financing sources (uses) -   -   1,893,512   (1,893,512)

Net change in fund balance (483,811)   (483,811)   6,111,761   6,595,572

Fund balance, July 1 1,722,447   1,722,447   1,722,447   -

Prior period adjustment -   -   (1,230,434)   (1,230,434)

Fund balance, June 30 1,238,636$   1,238,636$   6,603,774$   5,365,138$

SAN MIGUEL CONSOLIDATED FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2018

Page 42 {ŜŜ ŀŎŎƻƳǇŀƴȅƛƴƎ LƴŘŜǇŜƴŘŜƴǘ !ǳŘƛǘƻǊΩǎ wŜǇƻǊǘ.

Variance with

Final Budget

Positive

Original Final Actual (Negative)

Revenues:

Other revenue -$   -$   11,102$   11,102$

Total revenues -   -   11,102   11,102

Expenditures:

Noncapitalized equipment 19,500   19,500   47,467   (27,967)

Total expenditures 19,500   19,500   47,467   (27,967)

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

over (under) expenditures (19,500)   (19,500)   (36,365)   39,069

Net change in fund balance (19,500)   (19,500)   (36,365)   39,069

Fund balance, July 1 1,070,652   1,070,652   1,070,652   -

Prior period adjustment -   -   (30)   (30)

Fund balance, June 30 1,051,152$   1,051,152$   1,034,257$   39,039$

Budgeted Amounts

SAN MIGUEL CONSOLIDATED FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE

VEHICLE REPLACEMENT FUND
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2018

Page 43 {ŜŜ ŀŎŎƻƳǇŀƴȅƛƴƎ LƴŘŜǇŜƴŘŜƴǘ !ǳŘƛǘƻǊΩǎ wŜǇƻǊǘ.

Variance with

Final Budget

Positive

Original Final Actual (Negative)

Revenues:

Other revenue -$   -$   96,319$   96,319$